Race Date
September 28, 2024

Overall
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Name
Randolfo Portillo
Nick Crispinelli
Welfur Ramon
Jesse Heller
John Vitale
Agnieszka Baginska
George Oberhauser
Leonardo Mora
Jessica Paternoster
Andrea Fortino
Jaqueline Mosquera
Sharon Ryan
Michael Klein
Amy Coppola
Dylan Fleury
Jermaine Howerton
Kyra Rosow Faircloth
Robert Patterson
Arturo Jallath
Sam Brisson
Toby Ayer
Raffaele Paparo
Bruce Heller
John Black
Donald J Fleury
Dave Schloat
Amy Lynne Grzybinski
Kapildeo Singh
Patricia DeMarsh
Larry Caputo
Bob Herde
David Thomas
Ruth Littmann
Mark Loftus
Anthony Bragg
Claudia Benchien
Citlali Herrera
Eric Boron
Beth Mazzola
Steve Rivalsi
Juliana Caputo
Haidee Mortel
Stephen Wood
Jarod Rodriguez
Leslie Lupetin

Susan Van de Veerdonk

Graham Colligan

Run for Recovery 2024
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

M
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5k Run Walk

City
Shrub Oak NY 532 33
Amawalk NY 432 32
Mohegan Lake NY 592 48
Katonah NY 472 20
Hartsdale NY 573 35
Bedford Hills NY 402 48
White Plains NY 523 53
Yorktown Heights NY 514 26
Mahopac NY 525 26
Somers NY 462 51
Mohegan Lake NY 590 43
Yorktown Heights NY 551 60
Ossining NY 598 62
Carmel NY 430 45
Putnam Valley NY 455 33
Hewlett NY 596 27
Amawalk NY 548 36
Ridgewood NJ 526 37
Shrub Oak NY 484 56
Peekskill NY 585 34
Peekskill NY 587 23
Irvington NY 524 61
Katonah NY 473 51
Mamaroneck NY 409 37
Cortlandt Manor NY 456 36
North Salem NY 555 51
Poughkeepsie NY 469 40
Yorktown Heights NY 561 53
Yorktown Heights NY 446 59
Yorktown Heights NY 420 56
Carmel NY 475 59
Yorktown Heights NY 564 29
Goldens Bridge NY 494 60
Mahopac NY 495 64
Yorktown Heights NY 415 66
Mahopac NY 405 23
Peekskill NY 476 29
Grand Island NY 413 66
Stormville NY 501 47
Armonk NY 545 53
Yorktown Heights NY 419 23
Chappaqua NY 516 54
Croton on Hudson 579 64
Danbury CT 547 23
Yorktown Heights NY 497 57
Putnam Valley NY 570 60
Poughkeepsie NY 426 31
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Results by Catskills Timing Catskills Timing

Open
Open
Open
20-29
30-39
Open
50-59
20-29
Open
Open
40-49
60-69
60-69
40-49
30-39
20-29
30-39
30-39
50-59
30-39
20-29
60-69
50-59
30-39
30-39
50-59
40-49
50-59
50-59
50-59
50-59
20-29
60-69
60-69
60-69
20-29
20-29
60-69
40-49
50-59
20-29
50-59
60-69
20-29
50-59
60-69
30-39

Time Pace
17:17 5:34/M
21:03 6:46/M
21:15 6:50/M
21:38 6:58/M
23:01 7:24/M
23:28 7:33/M
23:43 7:38/M
25:14 8:07/M
25:18 8:08/M
25:32 8:13/M
25:37 8:15/M
25:47 8:18/M
27:18 8:47/M
27:27 8:50/M
27:35 8:52/M
27:54 8:59/M
27:56 8:59/M
27:58 9:00/M
28:00 9:01/M
28:01 9:01/M
28:01 9:01/M
28:03 9:02/M
28:10 9:04/M
28:12 9:05/M
29:04 9:21/M
30:02 9:40/M
30:34 9:50/M
30:37 9:51/M
30:50 9:55/M
31:09 10:01/M
31:13 10:03/M
31:23 10:06/M
31:31 10:09/M
31:53 10:16/M
31:53 10:16/M
32:30 10:28/M
32:46 10:33/M
34:10 11:00/M
35:02 11:16/M
35:47 11:31/M
35:50 11:32/M
35:55 11:33/M
36:18 11:41/M
36:52 11:52/M
38:10 12:17/M
38:10 12:17/M
38:31 12:24/M

09/28/2024 12:56:04



Race Date
September 28, 2024

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Coryne Casey
Steve Jedreicich
Ana Bringas
Barbara Nicotra-Burroni
Shaini Mathew
Peter Spyrou
Melee Jack
Donna Wood
Barbara Humphrey
William F. Garcia
Richard MacFarlane
Maria Kavouras
Angela Nkrumah
Paul Loftus
James Sands
Kate White
Brian DeJesus
Laura DeJesus
Michael Spano Jr
Brittany Riemer
Angela Farr
Gabrielle Buava Muniz
Patrick Woods
Corinne Cutchin
Lori Hyslop
Alice Herde
Sean Townsend
Michael Flower
Celeste Reck
Roseann Middleton
Jennifer Mimnaugh

Carolina Quintana Bringas

Sergio Ibanez
Junior Diaz
Kathleen Carbone
Taylor Welles
Danielle DePew
Mia Merrill

Gerard Bianchi (Merrill)
Kara Merrill
Jennifer Dickson
Suzanne Keenan
Maureen Birnbaum
Jack Curley
Mikaella Perez
Mandi Crisci

Rubie Defreese

Run for Recovery 2024
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

F
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5k Run Walk

City
Carmel NY 423 39
Peekskill NY 586 55
Yorktown Heights NY 416 52
Yorktown Heights NY 520 66
Yorktown Heights NY 500 46
Ossining NY 584 36
Mahopac NY 483 23
Croton on Hudson 578 50
Yorktown Heights NY 479 64
Mohegan Lake NY 321 65
Poughkeepsie NY 498 49
Poughkeepsie NY 490 35
Poughkeepsie NY 521 55
New Rochelle NY 315 65
327 56
Garrison NY 577 36
Brewster NY 444 35
Brewster NY 443 35
Yonkers NY 562 25
Mount Vernon NY 543 26
Mahopac NY 453 60
Mount Kisco NY 417 28
Poughkeepsie NY 580 34
Poughkeepsie NY 440 60
Mahopac NY 480 63
Carmel NY 474 58
Marlboro NY 589 34
Monroe NY 457 30
Mahopac NY 541 58
Mohegan Lake NY 511 60
New Fairfield CT 512 49
Yorktown Heights NY 540 31
Yorktown Heights NY 482 52
Yorktown Heights NY 449 36
Mahopac NY 421 58
Mahopac NY 574 30
Newburgh NY 448 32
Mount Kisco NY 507 12
Mount Kisco NY 406 60
Mount Kisco NY 506 53
Newburgh NY 450 34
Croton on Hudson 491 54
Yorktown Heights NY 407 61
Croton on Hudson 434 54
Jefferson Valley NY 528 14
Walden NY 431 29
Washingtonville NY 442 28
2

Results by Catskills Timing Catskills Timing
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11:
12:

11:
13:

10:

11:
10:
12:

30-39
50-59
50-59
60-69
40-49
30-39
20-29
50-59
60-69
60-69
40-49
30-39
50-59
60-69
50-59
30-39
30-39
30-39
20-29
20-29
60-69
20-29
30-39
60-69
60-69
50-59
30-39
30-39
50-59
60-69
40-49
30-39
50-59
30-39
50-59
30-39
30-39
1-19
60-69
50-59
30-39
50-59
60-69
50-59
1-19
20-29
20-29

Time Pace
39:11 12:37/M
39:44 12:47/M
40:20 12:59/M
40:20 12:59/M
40:20 12:59/M
40:31 13:02/M
40:59 13:11/M
41:23 13:19/M
41:37 13:24/M
42:01 13:31/M
42:10 13:34/M
42:10 13:34/M
42:17 13:36/M
43:13 13:54/M
43:58 14:09/M
44:29 14:19/M
45:01 14:29/M
45:01 14:29/M
45:31 14:39/M
45:32 14:39/M
45:40 14:42/M
45:53 14:46/M
45:54 14:46/M
46:03 14:49/M
46:07 14:51/M
46:16 14:53/M
46:19 14:54/M
46:19 14:54/M
46:31 14:58/M
46:32 14:59/M
47:01 15:08/M
47:32 15:18/M
47:52 15:24/M
47:53 15:24/M
48:00 15:27/M
48:01 15:27/M
48:02 15:27/M
48:03 15:28/M
48:04 15:28/M
48:05 15:28/M
48:09 15:30/M
53:02 17:04/M
53:02 17:04/M
53:03 17:04/M
53:22 17:10/M
53:26 17:12/IM
53:26 17:12/IM

09/28/2024 12:56:04



Race Date
September 28, 2024

Overall
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Jimmy Mora
Xzavier Chacha Mora
Maria Jallath
Maria Ibanez
Kara McCombe
Maria Angelico
Stephanie Fluery
Dawn Gauthier
Victoria Vieitez
Bryan Murphy
Tomiko Puertas
Ino Iskowirz
Yanina Varley
Elmina Desmarcais
Samuel Young
Mani Kandasamy
Ewa Homolac
Olivia Homolac
Tami Festa
Jesse Belkin
Nicole Belkin
Crystal Meyer
Robert Meyer
Theresa Donnelly
Linda Carpentieri
Jenny Jimenez
Annette Sullivan
Margyy Tillistrand
Maria Schloat
Stacey Oberhauser
Rajnish Kapur
Justine Yula Potenzo
Sonia Kapur
Mary Robinson
Mabel Zorzano
Divya Kapur
Millie Goldberg
Eileen McCannon
Stacie Schoonmaker
Nicole Murphy
Beth Boron
Susan Schwadron
Lucas Rivalsi
Jessica Vieitez
Zenaida Plaza-Perez
Elaine Timmons
Grace Petronella

Run for Recovery 2024
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

M
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5k Run Walk

City
Garrison NY 515 34
Garrison NY 424 15
Shrub Oak NY 485 61
Yorktown Heights NY 481 23
Peekskill NY 503 23
Cortlandt Manor NY 306 57
Cortlandt Manor NY 458 25
Buchanan NY 465 60
Rockville Centre NY 594 58
Newburgh NY 519 32
Jefferson Valley NY 537 47
Yorktown Heights NY 597 56
Katonah NY 571 47
Brewster NY 316 52
Poughkeepsie NY 581 40
Annandale NJ 312 60
Mahopac NY 478 55
Mahopac NY 477 25
Cortlandt Manor NY 454 39
Cortlandt Manor NY 404 45
Cortlandt Manor NY 403 41
Danbury CT 509 38
Danbury CT 510 39
Poughkeepsie NY 452 63
Somers NY 422 64
Shrub Oak NY 309 54
Mahopac NY 563 77
Yorktown Heights NY 565 70
North Salem NY 556 51
White Plains NY 522 53
Mahopac NY 488 60
Mahopac NY 582 55
Mahopac NY 487 56
Warwick NY 546 60
Haverstraw NY 583 60
Mahopac NY 486 26
Yorktown Heights NY 468 62
Croton on Hudson 502 67
Wallkill NY 558 36
Newburgh NY 518 31
Grand Island NY 414 68
Cortlandt Manor NY 559 60
Armonk NY 544 15
Rockville Centre NY 593 27
Cortlandt Manor NY 531 63
Brookfield CT 310 73
Pine Bush NY 308 59
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Results by Catskills Timing Catskills Timing

14:

1:
11:

9:
10:
12:
11:
12:
13:
15:

7
13:

8:
14:

2:
10:
14:
12:
10:

9:
10:
11:
16:
13:
14:
15:

1:

30-39
1-19
60-69
20-29
20-29
50-59
20-29
60-69
50-59
30-39
40-49
50-59
40-49
50-59
40-49
60-69
50-59
20-29
30-39
40-49
40-49
30-39
30-39
60-69
60-69
50-59
70-79

2: 70-79

16:
17:
15:
18:
19:
16:
17:
13:
18:
19:
12:
13:
20:
21:

2:
14:
22:

3:
20:

50-59
50-59
60-69
50-59
50-59
60-69
60-69
20-29
60-69
60-69
30-39
30-39
60-69
60-69
1-19
20-29
60-69
70-79
50-59

Time Pace
54:03 17:24/M
54:04 17:24/IM
54:12 17:26/M
54:26 17:31/M
54:28 17:32/IM
55:08 17:45/M
55:09 17:45/M
56:02 18:02/M
56:11 18:05/M
56:39 18:14/M
56:47 18:16/M
57:13 18:25/M
57:13 18:25/M
57:14 18:25/M
57:43 18:35/M
58:19 18:46/M
58:19 18:46/M
58:19 18:46/M
58:30 18:49/M
58:30 18:49/M
58:30 18:50/M
58:31 18:50/M
58:32 18:50/M
59:54 19:17/M

1:00:15 19:23/M
1.00:15 19:24/M
1.00:16 19:24/M
1:00:17 19:24/M
1:00:39 19:31/M
1.00:39 19:31/M
1.01:.07 19:40/M
1.01:07 19:40/M
1:01:08 19:40/M
1.01:12 19:42/M
1.01:13 19:42/M
1.01:17 19:43/M
1:01:31 19:48/M
1.01:33 19:49/M
1.01:43 19:52/M
1.01:43 19:52/M
1:02:06 19:59/M
1.02:06 19:59/M
1.02:22 20:04/M
1:02:32 20:07/M
1:02:55 20:15/M
1.02:56 20:15/M
1.02:58 20:16/M

09/28/2024 12:56:05



Race Date
September 28, 2024

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Name
Sara Marrone
Lillian Preziosi
John Black sr
Robert Constable
Patricia Black
Nick Preziosi
Sue Preziosi
Michelle Kring
Lisa Torregrossa
Meghan Pistorino
Patti Ruch
Sabrina Tobin
Brendan Tobin
Naomi Mendes
Conor Denneny
Jamie Giblin
Michelle Foster
Sadie Forde
Lindsay Seekircher
Casey Forde
Erik Hanson
Morgan Forde
Ronan Forde
Travis Ray-DeSantis
Jennifer Woods
Jeanine Hedger
Bonnie Malcomson
Kristin Byrnes
Andrew McGovern
Lori Coogan
Jill DiLullo
Matthew Vadala
William Coogan
Esperanza Garcia
Michael Vieitez
Joseph Garcia
Jukio Valdes
Debra Peluso
Dianne Schoeberl
Erika Fais
Thomas Fais
Frances Piskorowski
Mary Ellen Torzilli

Run for Recovery 2024
Overall Finish List

City

White Plains NY

Port Jervis NY
Middletown NY
Wappingers Falls NY
Middletown NY
Garden City NY
Garden City NY
Elmsford NY
Cortlandt Manor NY
Peekskill NY

Berlin MA

Cortlandt Manor NY
Cortlandt Manor NY
Poughkeepsie NY
Yorktown Heights NY
Yorktown Heights NY
Putnam Valley NY
Yorktown Heights NY
Cortlandt Manor NY
Yorktown Heights NY
Yorktown Heights NY
Yorktown Heights NY
Yorktown Heights NY
Wallkill NY

Marlboro NY
Washingtonville NY
Peekskill NY
Putnam Valley NY
Ossining NY
Peekskill NY
Ridgefield CT
Peekskill NY
Peekskill NY
Mohegan Lake NY
East Elmhurst NY
Mohegan Lake NY
Mohegan Lake NY
Newburgh NY
Lagrangeville NY
Bloomfield NJ
Mahopac NY
Armonk NY

Carmel NY

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

F
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5k Run Walk

305 39
536 27
411 66
591 40
410 65
535 65
534 60
492 49
568 61
530 47
550 38
566 20
567 52
505 25
447 31
466 27
463 35
459 16
560 41
461 48
330 18
460 26
329 18
328 28
588 33
471 29
499 33
418 37
504 53
427 61
451 57
318 37
428 66
320 56
595 55
319 23
322 35
527 59
557 57
317 38
307 50
529 71
569 72
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Results by Catskills Timing Catskills Timing

14:
15:
11:

3:
23:
12:
24:
11:
25:
12:
15:
16:
15:
17:
17:
18:
16:

3:
13:
14:

3
19:

4:

8:
17:
20:
18:
19:
16:
26:
21:
18:
13:
22:
17:

9:
19:
23:
24:
20:
18:

4:

5:

30-39
20-29
60-69
40-49
60-69
60-69
60-69
40-49
60-69
40-49
30-39
20-29
50-59
20-29
30-39
20-29
30-39
1-19
40-49
40-49
1-19
20-29
1-19
20-29
30-39
20-29
30-39
30-39
50-59
60-69
50-59
30-39
60-69
50-59
50-59
20-29
30-39
50-59
50-59
30-39
50-59
70-79
70-79

Time Pace
1:03:04 20:18/M
1.03:20 20:23/M
1.03:21 20:23/M
1:03:47 20:32/M
1:03:57 20:35/M
1.03:58 20:35/M
1.03:59 20:36/M
1.04:14 20:41/M
1:04:15 20:41/M
1.04:15 20:41/M
1.04:15 20:41/M
1.04:15 20:41/M
1:04:19 20:42/M
1.04:59 20:55/M
1.05:06 20:57/M
1:05:07 20:57/M
1:06:38 21:27/M
1.06:46 21:29/M
1.06:46 21:29/M
1:06:46 21:29/M
1:06:47 21:30/M
1.06:47 21:30/M
1.06:47 21:30/M
1.06:47 21:30/M
1:07:47 21:49/M
1.07:48 21:49/M
1.07:49 21:50/M
1.07:54 21:51/M
1:07:56 21:52/M
1.09:47 22:27IM
1.09:49 22:28/M
1:09:52 22:29/M
1:09:53 22:29/M
1:10:13 22:36/M
1:10:38 22:44/M
1:10:38 22:44/M
1:10:39 22:44/M
1:10:48 22:47/M
1:10:48 22:47/M
1:11:05 22:53/M
1:11:05 22:53/M
1:51:30 35:53/M
1:51:30 35:53/M

09/28/2024 12:56:05



